Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		!
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy atoroon.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Stephan Kirchmeyer,		Name: H.C. Star	
Sergei Ponomarenko			
		Internal Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📑 Yes 🖾 No	<u>38642 Goslar</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Germany	
Assignment	🖳 Merger		
···· / /00/g	_	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name		
Other			
		1 -	State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 3, Man	ch 3, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
4. Application number(a) or part	tegether with a new ann	lication, the execution	date of the application is:
	togenier wara new opp	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,148		D. Patent No.(0)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Godfried R. Akorli		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Bayer Chemicals Corporation		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Patent Department			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road			
		<u>50-2527</u>	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State:	PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
0. Ototoment and cignoture			
9. Statement and signature.	a and belief. the foregoin	g information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original	document. /		<i>i</i> ,
Sara Sue Riley	As	ro Ana hele	March 19, 2004
Name of Person Sig		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Filed together Mail Stop Pate	with a new patent application to: Int Application	Mail Stop Assignment Re	cordation Services
Commissioner	for Patents	Orrector of the U.S. Pater P.O. Box 1450	nt and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA		Alexandria, VA 22313-14	50

700073231

PATENT

REEL: 014445 FRAME: 0674

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Stephan Kirchmeyer We, of Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str.45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Sergei PONOMARENKO of Krasnoyarskaye 17-199, Moskau 107589, Russia

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C.Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executer concurrently intewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING LINEAR ORGANIC OLIGOMERS

Filing Date: October 16,2003 USSN-No. 10/687,148 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

0 3. Feb. 2004

03.03.2004

Inventors/Erfinder

RECORDED: 03/19/2004